
. 1 16

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

P/N 117506-003

 16903D

13253D)

1.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.0 :
5.0 :
6.0 

7.0 



. 2 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

 PELSUE 16903D
1.0 
1.01

, 
 Pelsue 16903D, .

, .

1.02
 13253D 

. 
 15 – 50 PSI, 1,03 -

3,5 .

2.0 
! 

, , , ,
, , .

! 
, , . , 

, , 
. , 

, 
, , , .

! 
.

2.01
, 

, . ,
.

2.02
,

 ANSI/NFPA 58-1986  CAN/CGA-B149.2 .

2.03

, , 
 ANSI/NFPA 58-1986. 

 CAN/CGA-b149.2 , ,
.

2.04
. 

.

2.05
, , 

,  UL 125-1980. 
 Pelsue, .



. 3 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

2.06
, 

,  (15 – 50 PSI, 1,03 - 3,5 ). 
, , 

 2.05.

2.07

. . 
. 

. , 
. ,

.

2.08
, . 

,  9,4 .
 1,8 . 

, .

2.09
 61 , 

,  46 
.  61 . 

 152 
.

2.10
, . 

, .

2.11
, 

. 
,  Pelsue.

2.12
. 

, , 
. .

2.13
.

2.14
.

2.15
, 

.

2.16
. 

.

2.17
, 

.



. 4 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

2.18
, , .

2.19

, . .

2.20
.

, . 
.  5 

, ANSI/NFPA 58-1986  CAN/CGA-B149.2
.

3.0 
3.01

.

3.02
, , ,

.

3.03
, 

. , 
.

3.04
.

3.05
, :

T.A. Pelsue Service Department
2500 South Tejon Street Englewood, Colorado 80110

: 303-936-7432  1-800-525-8460
: (303) 934-5581

www.pelsue.com
sales@pelsue.com

4.0 :
 Pelsue 16903D.

.
, 

, .

.
, ,

, ,  ( ),
, ,

.



. 5 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

4.01 

: 34,9 
: 46,9 
: 38,74 

: 13,6 

4.02 :

: 16903D
: 220 , 50 

: 0,5 
: 70 000 BTUH (17640 )

: 100°F (56°C)

: 
, . 

 BS4343, IEC309  CEE17.  16903D
: 230 , 16 .

5.0 :
5.01 :

 ( ) , 
.

: , , 
, 

. , 
.

5.02 :
 115/230  12 

,  12 . 
, . 

.

5.03 :
.

5.04 :
, 

. , 
, . 

 30 .

:  3,2  ± 0,8 . 
, .

.

5.05 :
. , 

.

5.06 :
. 

, .



. 6 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

5.07 :
 0,0261 . 

; .

5.08 :

. . 
, , , 

 «OFF».

5.09 :
, .

. 
. .

5.10 :
, 

. , 
 6,8 ), 
. ,  5.04.

5.11 :

. 
.

6.0 
.

6.01 

:  «2.0 ».

. ,  «OFF».
. .
.  13253D 

16903D.
. , 

.
. 

. , 

.
. .
. . 

 15 – 50 PSI (1,03 – 3,4 ).  2.05  2.06.

6.02 
A. .

. . . 

. 
.

.  20,3  4,6 .
. 

. 

. , , 
.



. 7 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

6.03 

. , .
.  «OFF».
. . .
. .
. .

: , 
. 

.

1) . ) ( ). ) ( ).
2) 

.
) ( )

.
) 

.

) 
).

) 
, .

3) 
.

) 
.

) .

) 
.

) .
4) 

, 

.

)
.

) 
.

) .
)  

.
)

.
) 

.
) 

.
) 

.

) 
.

) 
.

) .
) .
) .
)  0,0261 
) 

.
) 

 6.02.

5) 

.

) 

.
) .
) 

.
) 

.

)

.
) .
) , 

. .
) 

.

6) 
3 – 4 , 

.

) .
) .

) .
) 

.



. 8 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

 7 .  # 16903D.



. 9 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

7.0  16903D
.

3 118654-001 Base – 1690D Heater 1690D) 1
4 118649-001 Housing – 1690D Heater  1690D) 1
5 120468-001 Panel – Component Wall, 1690D Heater ,

 1690D)
1

6 106857-002 Ring – Inner Intake , ) 1
7 106858-002 Ring – Inner, Outlet , ) 1
8 118650-001 Control Panel – 1690D Heater 1690D) 1
9 118652-001 Heat Shield, View Port Side ( ) 1
10 120469-001 Heat Shield, Component Wall Side ( ) 1
11 118653-001 Top – 1690D Heater 1690D) 1
12 111490-001 Hinge – Control Box Cover ) 1
13 118657-001 Cover – Control Panel ) 1
14 112203-000 Tubing – Rubber, 7/32” Nom. ) 12”
15 59Z-011000 Tubing – RD, ¼” OD. Copper ) 12”
16 111487-001 Door – Control Box Access ) 1
17 118294-001 Chimney - 1690D Heater 1690D) 1
18 102090-001 Handle – Cloth Reinforced Neoprene , ,

)
1

19 111330-001 Outlet Grille ( ) 1
20 109873-001 Sight Glass Retainer ) 1
21 109872-001 Sight Glass ) 1
22 118574-001 Heater Exchanger w/ Air Collector

)
1

23 118671-001 Burner Manifold, As Machined ( ) 1
24 120420-001 Orifice – No. 56, 1/8 NPT ) 5
25 44E-017900 Plug – Snap-In-Blank .875” Dia ( ) 1
26 107059-001 Fitting – Street Elbow, ¼” NPT ( ) 1
27 62E-023500 Rubber Grommet ½” ID ) 2
28 26E-017100 Valve – Solenoid, 12V DC  12 ) 1
29 35G-010100 Regulator – Propane ) 1
30 109545-001 Fitting – Street Elbow, 3/8” NPT ) 1
31 114621-001 Fitting – Brass Bushing 3/8” MNPT x 1/8” FNPT , ) 1
32 108614-001 Fitting – Brass Nipple, ¼” MNPT x 2” Long , ) 1
33 112307-001 Fitting – ¼” OD Tube Compression x 1/8” MNPT , ) 2
34 32F-152200 Fitting – Female Tee – 1/8” FNPT , ) 1
35 109244-001 Fitting – Plug, Hex Head, 1/8” NPT , 

)
1

36 100050-005 Flat Washer #8, Plated ) 4
37 112450-001 Nipple – 1/8 x 3-1/2” Long ) 1
38 121165-001 Cover Plate ) 1
39 100405-004 Strain Relief ) 1
40 117395-000 Cord 14/3 Wire, 12” long ) 1
41 120959-001 Switch – Rocker, 125/250VAC ,125/250 ) 1
42 107336-001 Fuse Holder ( ) 1
43 100097-006 Fuse – 1 AMP - 1 A) 1
44 118566-001 Circuit Board, 12V DC , 12 ) 1
45 26E-041310 Cable Assembly – Circuit Board ( – ) 1
46 112163-001 Transformer, 220VAC Prime, 12VAC Sec. , 220 /12

)
1

47 120421-001 Switch – Air Pressure – )
48 120422-001 Switch – Thermal, Open 250, Close 210 – ,

 250,  210)
1

49 111492-001 Access Plate – Thermostat ( ) 1
50 62E-011200 Rubber Grommet, ¼” ID ( ) 3



. 10 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

51 32F-154200 Fitting – Adapter, 9/16” LH Thread x ¼” MNPT ( – ) 1
52 106763-001 Rectifier – Bridge – ) 1
53 109264-001 Dust Cap – W/ Retainer, Yellow ( ,

)
1

54 120423-001 Lead – High Tension, Spark Ignition – ,
)

1

55 100060-007 Hex Locknut, #8-32 ) 4
56 62I-006800 Hose Assembly, LPG ¼ x 10’ ) 1
57 120425-001 Baffle – Burner Manifold ( – ) 1
58 100188-002 Rubber Foot 1-1/2” OD ) 4
59 68Q-001000 Washer – Neoprene, 5/16” ID x 1-1/2” OD ( – ) 4
60 106031-001 Igniter – Spark/Flame Sensor ( – / ) 1
61 106860-001 Gasket – Spark Igniter – ) 1
62 68N-004200 Lock Washer, Star #8 ( ) 4
63 103824-003 Rivet – Stainless Steel, 3/16” Dia. x .125 Grip –

)
2

64 118518-001 Rivet – Stavex, Black – Stavex, ) 53
65 68N-002800 Screw, 8-32 UNC x 3/8”, Truss Head ) 14
66 68N-023500 Screw, 8-32 UNC x ¾”, Truss Head ) 5
67 101427-002 Screw, ¼”-20 UNC x ¾” ( ) 4
68 100050-009 Flat Washer – ¼” ) 4
69 100060-010 Locknut ¼-20 UNC ) 4
70 101052-003 Screw - #4–40 UNC x 3/8” ( ) 2
71 100907-001 Washer – Lock #4 Star ) 2
72 100060-004 Hex Lock Nut - #4-40 ) 2
73 105558-001 Washer – Fender, #10 Plated ( ) 2
74 100050-006 Washer – Flat #10, Type A Plated ( ) 2
75 111841-002 Screw – 10-24 UNC x ½” Black ( , ) 2
76 112178-001 Locknut – Nylon Insert, 10-24 Black – ,

)
2

77 108601-001 Fitting – Brass Bushing ¼” MNPT x 1/8” MNPT ( , ) 2
78 111844-001 Screw - #8-32 x 3/8” Lg Black ( , ) 8
79 112179-001 Screw – Sheet Metal, #8 x 3/8” black ,

)
7

80 121166-001 Decal – Wiring Diagram, 16903D Heater ( -
16903D)

1

81 120461-001 Pilot Tube with Bracket ( ) 1
82 110290-001 Decal – Warning, Unit Usage 1590/1690D Heaters -

,  1590/1690D)
1

83 117507-001 Decal – Serial & Rating –
)

1

84 110289-001 Decal – Warning Hazardous Conditions -
)

1

85 110292-001 Decal – Warning General Hazards –
)

1

86 107343-001 Decal – Electrical Grounding Instructions –
)

1

87 120429-001 Screen – Air Collector - ) 1
88 120430-001 Heat Shield – Top – ) 1
89 107013-001 Screw, #6 x 3/8” Lg, Self Tapping, Hex Head (

)
2

90 113929-001 Sight Glass ) 1
91 68N-015900 Lock Washer – ¼” Star ( ) 1
92 100604-005 Screw – ¼-20 x ½” Lg Hex Head ) 1
93 121160-001 Decal – Prior To Ignition – ) 1



. 11 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

 7 .  16903D.



. 12 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

:

Schematic
220 VAC 220 
Primary, 220 VAC , 220 
Secondary, 12 VAC , 12 
12 VAC 12 
Power
Valve
Sense
Ground
Hi Volt

Point to point
Top Panel
Power Switch
Fuse 1 A  1 
Control Box
Fuel Solenoid Valve
Thermal switch
Burner Ignition Module
Power
Valve
Sense
Ground
Hi Volt
Ground Stud
Pressure switch
NO/Comm
Quick Disconnect
Jumper
Control Transformer
Main Housing Ground
220 VAC, 50 Hz… 220 , 50 ,  ( )
Heater Compartment
Ignitor
Burner Element Sensor
Heat exchanger

:

BE:  ( )
BIM: 
FI: 
FV: 
I: 

S1: 
TSH:  ( )
PSL:  (

)
1: 

BR: 

:
1. ,  CSA:

 9, 10, 12, 13  14GA TFE,  150° , 
 7 ,  250° .

2. -
. .

3.  14GA, .
4.  18GA. 

.



. 13 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.



. 14 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

 Pelsue  1590-F  1557, 1590, 1690  1500S
)

:

Connect POL… POL ) 
.

Regulator…  (  40 PSI).
Pressure Gauge
Tank Valve
Propane hose…  ( )
LP Tank
POL Fitting… POL, 
1012 Filter  1012
Connect hose to 1590-F…  ( )  1590-F.
Connect hose to Propane inlet…  ( ) .

. 
, ,

 40 PSI. 
.

, ,
,  Pelsue.



. 15 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.



. 16 16

, 111250,  40, E-mail: info@emag.ru, www.emag.ru

© T.A. Pelsue
Company
© , 2014

 - . 
. T.A. Pelsue Company

.

 Pelsue  1590-F  1557, 1590, 1690  1500S
)

:

Filter
Regulator
Gauge
Bushing
To Propane Tank
POL Fitting… POL, , , 

LH Adapter
Hose to appliance
Nipple
Tee


